

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1323 OF 2008 (for prel. hearing)

GOPAL CHANDRA GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM EKBAL DUBEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sudama Ojha,Adv.
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand over for two weeks to enable the learned
counsel for the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit giving details
of the persons to whom citation has been issued in the Probate
Proceedings before the Calcutta High Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master