

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1323 OF 2008

GOPAL CHANDRA GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM EKBAL DUBEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick proposes to
appear for the sole respondent and seek time to file Vakalatnama
as far as Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted.

th

List the matter on 18 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1323 OF 2008

GOPAL CHANDRA GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM EKBAL DUBEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick proposes to
appear for the sole respondent and seek time to file Vakalatnama
as far as Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted.

th

List the matter on 18 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.